UNOFFICIAL COPY

When Recorded Mail To: Chase Home Finance LLC C/O NTC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683 Doc#: 1032317040 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/19/2010 11:15 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan #: 1076615118

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned certifies that it is the present owner of a mortgage made by **BJORN REKTORLI AND HJORDIS REKTORLI** to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. bearing the date 06/18/2010 and recorded in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of COCK County, in the State of Illinois in Book, Page, as Document Number 1017946016.

The above described mortgage is, with the note accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. The recorder of said county is authorized to enter this satisfaction/discharge of record. To the property therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Known as: 805 STONE CANYON CIR, INVERNESS, II, 60010

PIN#: 01-12-303-095-0000

Dated: 10/19/2010

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR PERL MORTGAGE INC.

By: BRYAN BLY, FICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/19/2010 by BRYAN BLY, the VICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS) AS NOMINEE FOR PERL MORTGAGE INC., on behalf of said corporation.

CRYSTAL MOORE

Notary Public/Commission expires: 09/23/2013

CRYSTAL MOORE
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission # DD 927242
Expires September 23, 2013
Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

Prepared by: Jessica Fretwell/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152 FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

12688147

FORM I/RCNIL I

S // P // S // N // SC //

1032317040 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Loan #: 1076615118

Lot 7-A in Weatherstone of Inverness, being described as: That part of Lot 7 in Weatherstone of Iverness, being a Subdivision of that part of of the South half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 12, Township 42 No. b. lange 9 East of the Third Principal Meridian lying East of the centerline of Barrington Road and West of a ling running North from a point in the South line of said Section, 528.0 feet West of the Southeast corner of said four hwest Quarter to a point in the North line of the South half of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 52(.50 feet west of the North and South Quarter Section line of said Section 12, described as follows: Commencing (title Southeast corner of said Lot 7; thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 49.60 feet; thence No.th 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 75.25 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds E:st 14.60 feet; thence South 45 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 7.07 feet; thence St. Second South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 70.25 feet to the point of beginning, all in Cook County, Illinois

PIN# 01-12-303-095-0000